
1

2007 Charity Information & Resource Guide 



2

To participate in the SCC, charities must first be members of a federation, a group of at least five (5) charities 
working together towards a common goal.  Approved SCC federations and their member agencies are found 
on the following pages:

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS ................................................................................................3

LOCAL FEDERATIONS

 Allied Arts Federation ............................................................................................................4 

 United Way of Canadian County Federation .................................................................4

 United Way of Central Oklahoma Federation ................................................................4

 United Way of Logan County Federation ........................................................................6

 United Way of Norman Federation ...................................................................................6

STATEWIDE & INTERNATIONAL FEDERATIONS

 Community Health Charities Oklahoma Federation ..................................................7

 Global Impact Federation .....................................................................................................7

OTHER INFORMATION

 Giving options outside central Oklahoma .....................................................................8

 Index ............................................................................................................................................9

Table of Contents



3

Frequently Asked Questions

WHAT IS THE STATE CHARITABLE CAMPAIGN (SCC)?
The State Charitable Campaign (SCC) was created in1989 by the State of Oklahoma to provide the employ-
ees of the State with a convenient and responsible system to contribute to accountable nonprofits.   Giving 
to the SCC is voluntary.  The campaign offers donors the convenience of payroll deduction if they choose.  

The Oklahoma State Employee Charitable Contribution Act, Sections 7001 through 7010 of Title 74 of the 
Oklahoma Statutes provides guidance for the campaign which is codified in Oklahoma Administrative Code, 
Chapter 10 of Title 695.  For more information, visit http://www.ok.gov/opm/HR_and_Employee_Services/
State_Charitable_Campaign.html.

WHO DECIDES WHAT CHARITIES ARE INVOLVED?
The SCC is governed by the Oversight Committee for State Employee Charitable Contributions (OCSECC).
Comprised of state employee appointees, the OCSECC acts as the campaign’s board of directors approving 
charities to participate, overseeing campaign procedures, and contracting with a non-profit organization to 
manage the campaign annually.  Members of the OCSECC are:

 Chair:   Karen Jacobs, Department of Human Services
 Vice Chair:  Brenda Sullivan, Oklahoma Tax Commission
 Members: Amy Alden, House of Representatives
   Randall Lopez, Department of Corrections
   Leann Overstake, House of Representatives
   Shirley Russell, Office of Personnel Management

HOW MUCH OF THE MONEY GIVEN ACTUALLY GOES TO CHARITY?
By state regulation, campaign administrative costs cannot exceed 10%, meaning at least 90 cents of every 
dollar donated goes directly to charity.

HOW DOES THE CHARITY GUIDE HELP ME IN MAKING MY CONTRIBUTION?
This charity guide lists all of the eligible charitable federations and their member charities.  Through the SCC, 
you may designate your gift to federations or member charities by indicating your choices on your pledge 
card.  Each federation and charity is listed separately, with an assigned four-digit charity code (e.g. 1234) that 
must be used when making a selection to ensure that your contribution reaches the charity or charities you 
wish to support.

To support a federation and have your gift shared among all of its charities, choose the federation code as 
it appears preceding the federation name and description.  To support an individual charity within a fed-
eration, select that charity’s code as it appears preceding the charity name and description.   Pledge cards 
returned with donations but without charity code numbers will be counted as undesignated donations.

WHAT HAPPENS TO THE UNDESIGNATED DONATIONS?
According to Oklahoma Statutes, undesignated money shall be distributed in the same proportion as des-
ignated dollars within the state of Oklahoma.  For example, if a charity receives 10% of all the designated 
contributions, that organization will also receive 10% of the undesignated donations.



4

Allied Arts Federation
9100  Allied Arts
As Central Oklahoma’s United Arts Fund, Allied Arts provides vital 
operating resources to support Oklahoma’s varied and vital arts 
organizations.

9101  Arts Council of Oklahoma City
The Arts Council of Oklahoma City’s mission is to bring the arts 
and community together through free to low-cost arts events and 
education opportunities.

9102  Ballet Oklahoma
Ballet Oklahoma is Oklahoma City’s only resident, professional ballet 
company and school of ballet, whose mission is to nurture, pursue, and 
communicate excellence through dance.

9103  Canterbury Choral Society
Canterbury’s mission is to maintain adult and children’s community 
choruses to perform choral music; to train vocalists; and to foster the 
appreciation of choral performance.

9109  Carpenter Square Theatre
Carpenter Square Theatre is a non-profit community theatre 
in Oklahoma City, which entertains, educates and enriches the 
community with unedited live theatre.

9119  Cimarron Circuit Opera Company
CCOC provides Oklahoma’s aspiring singers a forum for their talents 
and opportunities for valuable training and stage experience, while 
providing cultural enrichment and education.

9110  City Arts Center
City Arts Center provides interactive arts experiences through exhibits, 
performances, classes, children’s art camps and events.

9111  Guy Fraser Harrison Academy for the Performing Arts
The Guy Fraser Harrison Academy provides advanced orchestral 
education and performance opportunities for talented middle 
school and high school musicians through respected conductors and 
educators.

9112  Individual Artists of Oklahoma 
IAO is committed to sustaining and encouraging emerging and 
established artists in all media who are intellectually and aesthetically 
provocative or experimental in subject matter.

9104  Lyric Theatre of Oklahoma
Lyric Theatre offers year-round Broadway-quality musical theatre 
productions with affordable ticket prices, as well as arts education 
outreach programs that reach 3,000 students a year.

9120  Mabee-Gerrer Museum of Art
The Mabee-Gerrer Museum of Art in Shawnee provides quality art 
exhibits, family activities, and educational programs to adults and 
children throughout Central Oklahoma.

9113  The Metropolitan School of Dance
The purpose and mission of the organization is to build character of 
young people through an appreciation of and participation in the art 
of dance.

9115  Oklahoma Children’s Theatre
Oklahoma Children’s Theatre provides opportunities for children to 
develop their creative potential through viewing or participating in 
exceptional quality theatrical productions and interactive educational 
experiences. 

9105  Oklahoma City Museum of Art
The Oklahoma City Museum of Art is a fine art institution featuring 
exhibitions, educational activities, library/resource center and the only 
film program in the region.

9106  Oklahoma City Philharmonic
The Oklahoma Philharmonic Society, Inc. exists to provide inspiration 
and joy for the community through orchestral music.

9116  Oklahoma Shakespeare in the Park, Inc.
Oklahoma Shakespeare in the Park presents the works of William 
Shakespeare, as well as other classical playwrights, and provides 
theatrical touring and arts education programs.

9107  Omniplex Science Museum
Omniplex serves the science education needs of Oklahoma students, 

teachers, and families by providing hands-on exhibits, classes, 
labs, science demonstrations, outreach and teacher professional 
development.

9118  Prairie Dance Theatre
Prairie Dance Theatre nurtures creativity in Oklahoma City area youth 
through dance education which integrates body, mind and spirit.

United Way of Canadian County 
Federation 
7900  United Way of Canadian County
Your single gift supports 15 partner agencies that promote a safer, 
healthier, more productive community through expanding resources.  
Volunteers raise, allocate and monitor your gift.

7909  American Red Cross – Canadian Valley Chapter
Provide assistance in times of disaster.  Train citizens in CPR and First 
Aid.  Provide emergency communications for military members and 
their families.

7914  Canadian County 4-H Foundation
Supports life skill development in youth through participation in 
educational programs at the Kirkpatrick 4-H Farm and membership in 
special interest and traditional 4-H groups.

7913  Canadian County CASA, Inc.
CASA provides specially trained volunteers the opportunity to 
advocate for abused and neglected children assisting the court with a 
permanent home provided by Oklahoma Statutes.

7916  Center of Family Love
Better the lives of adults with disabilities providing services in 
residential living and vocational training.

7907  Russell Murray Hospice, Inc.
Dedicated to preserving the dignity, integrity, and personal choices of 
terminally ill patients.  Offer physical, emotional and spiritual care to 
patients and families.

7911  Youth & Family Services, Inc.
Provides emergency shelter; counseling; and delinquency prevention, 
independent living, multi-systemic therapy, and educational programs 
to children with special needs and at-risk youth of Canadian County.

United Way of Central Oklahoma 
Federation  

7000  United Way of Central Oklahoma
With one gift, you can support more than 50 agencies and 130 
programs which serve one in three people in the metro area each year.

7001  American Heart Association 
Supports research and education programs in schools, businesses, and 
community organizations to lower the incidence of cardiovascular 
disease and stroke.  

7023  American Lung Association of Oklahoma 
Promotes better breathing and serves Oklahomans affected by asthma 
and other lung diseases through research, education, and advocacy.

7003  American Red Cross of Central Oklahoma 
 A volunteer-led organization that assists disaster victims, military 
families and others in need, and helps people prevent, prepare for, and 
respond to emergencies.

7004  Areawide Aging Agency, Inc. 
Provides services and information to senior citizens under the Older 
Americans Act and is responsible for the Ombudsman Program for 
four counties in Oklahoma.

7005  Arthritis Foundation, Oklahoma Chapter 
Provides public education and awareness, patient services, 
professional education and training, and research support. Programs 
and services are available and provided throughout Oklahoma.

7007  Big Brothers Big Sisters of Greater Oklahoma City, Inc.
To make a positive difference in the lives of youth through a 
professionally-supported one-to-one relationship with a caring, 
committed volunteer.

LOCAL FEDERATIONS
Charities serving Canadian, Cleveland, Logan, McClain, and/or Oklahoma County



5

7018  Boy Scouts of America, Last Frontier Council  
Helps young people develop into responsible, self-supporting adults 
while teaching duty to God and Country.

7028  Boy’s & Girl’s Club of Oklahoma County 
Our mission is to inspire/enable all young people, especially those 
from disadvantaged circumstances, to realize their full potential as 
productive, responsible, and caring adults.  

7016  Camp Fire USA, Heart of Oklahoma Council 
Youth development organization serving school aged boys and girls.  
Our mission to “build caring and confident youth and future leaders” is 
accomplished through its programs.

7006  Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Oklahoma City, Inc. 
Provides services to poor and vulnerable persons in Oklahoma: 
adoption, social services, counseling, refugee services, legal aid for 
immigrants, parish nursing, transitional housing.

7065  Central Oklahoma Integrated Network System, Inc. (COINS) 
Conduct activities that will enhance the provision of quality health 
care services to the member’s clients and improve the health status of 
their communities.

7009  A Chance to Change 
Provides prevention, education and counseling services to those who 
suffer from chemical dependency and related disorders.

7034  Citizens Caring for Children 
Breaks the cycle of child abuse and neglect for foster children through 
programs that promote self-worth, self-esteem, and develop character 
to lead productive lives.  

7064  Coffee Creek Riding Center for the Handicapped 
Has provided free therapeutic horsemanship to children and adults 
with disabilities for the past 29 years.  Therapeutic benefits impact 
physical, mental, emotional and social areas.  

7052  Community Literacy Centers, Inc. 
A non-profit organization founded in 1987, operates one facility and 
several satellite sites to provide basic literacy services to Oklahoma 
County residents.

7011  Consumer Credit Counseling Service of Central Oklahoma, 
Inc. 
A non-profit agency committed to helping people help themselves 
become financially strong individuals and families through counseling, 
debt management, and education.

7013  Daily Living Centers, Inc. 
Adult Day Health Care and Eldercare Case Management services for 
family caregivers including nursing, transportation, meals, therapy, 
Alzheimer’s care, in-home assessments and a safe environment.  

7024  Dale Rogers Training Center, Inc. 
A private non-profit community agency serving developmentally 
delayed teenagers and adults in a variety of settings, including pre-
vocational, on-the-job training and community job placement.

7054  Dentists for the Disabled and Elderly in Need of Treatment, 
Inc.  (D-DENT) 
Provides free comprehensive dental care to financially needy 
developmentally disabled and elderly Oklahomans.  

7057  Easter Seals Oklahoma 
Provides adult day services; inclusive childcare; vision, hearing and 
speech/language screening; medical rehabilitation programs; medical 
exams and medical equipment for children with disabilities.  

7014  Edmond Association for Retarded Citizens, Inc. (EARC) 
Provides a better quality of life and encourages greater independence 
to adults with developmental disabilities through vocational and 
residential services.

7029  Girl Scouts - Red Lands Council 
Strives to give the girls of today the skills they need to be leaders of 
tomorrow while discovering their fullest potential.

7012  HeartLine, Inc. 
Provides help and hope through 24/7 phone services, youth and 
senior suicide prevention programs, the Volunteer Center and 
Gatekeeper Program.  

7041  Hospice of Oklahoma County, Inc. 
A Medicare-certified, nonprofit agency dedicated to providing 
physical, emotional and spiritual care for the terminally ill and their 
families.

7060  Latino Community Development Agency 
Program Areas: Children/Youth Prevention, Intervention and 

Development; Family Violence Prevention/Enrichment; Health and 
Safety Education, Prevention and Services; Housing; Job Referral, ESL 
and Computer Classes.

7019  Legal Aid Services of Oklahoma, Inc. 
Provides free, high-quality civil legal services to low income and 
elderly people in Oklahoma.

7035  Lennie Marie Tolliver Alternative Care Center 
A community-based adult day care serving elderly, handicapped 
citizens.  We offer a multitude of services to delay premature 
institutionalization.  

7020  Mental Health Association of Central Oklahoma 
Provides mental health information and referral services, educational 
programs, low-cost counseling, free disaster counseling, advocacy and 
response to community issues and crises.  

7030  Metropolitan Better Living Center 
Providing excellent healthcare and products, while enhancing 
wellness, improving quality of life for the aged and aging, and 
individuals who are mentally and physically limited.

7022  Neighborhood Services Organization, Inc. 
Provides transitional and permanent housing, nutrition, health, dental, 
case management, life skills, and self-sufficiency services to low-
income and homeless individuals/families.

7010  North Oklahoma County Mental Health Center (NorthCare)
Behavioral health agency providing an array of services to adults with 
serious mental illness.  Services include medication, case management, 
outpatient counseling, clubhouse, and rehabilitation.

7025  Oklahoma Foundation for the Disabled 
Adult Day Care Program providing social and recreational activities 
for people with disabilities.  Crafts, sports, outings, dance, friends, build 
self-esteem, sense of belonging, and self-assurance.

7015  Oklahoma Goodwill Industries, Inc. 
Provides job training and job placement services to help people with 
disabilities and disadvantages lead meaningful lives of independence. 

7026  Oklahoma Halfway House, Inc. 
A 129-bed Work Release Center housing Oklahoma Department of 
Corrections and Federal Bureau of Prisons inmates (co-educational) in 
operation since 1966.

7027  Oklahoma Medical Research Foundation  (OMRF) 
An independent, not for profit, publicly supported organization 
dedicated to basic biomedical research with the goal of helping all 
people lead longer, healthier lives.

7017  Parents Assistance Center, Inc. 
Provides therapeutic services for families to increase nurturing 
parenting skills and decrease abuse and neglect of children.  

7032  Positive Tomorrows
A unique school for homeless and very-low income children, with 
comprehensive family support services that move children and 
families into the mainstream of our community.

7058  Possibilities, Inc. 
Strengthens ability of people to work together for community change.  
Results in stronger families, safer neighborhoods and economic 
growth in declining inner-city areas.

7031  RSVP of Central Oklahoma, Inc.
Linking 1000 senior volunteers with essential community needs 
in Central Oklahoma.  Plus, services for elderly persons in need of 
transportation, telephone reassurance and depression education.

7044  Safe Kids Oklahoma
Prevention of number one killer of children – unintentional injury.  
Education; safety devices for families in need; strengthen laws to 
protect children under age 14.

7033  The Salvation Army – Oklahoma City Metro Area Command 
Provides food, shelter, meals, clothing, utility assistance, transportation, 
disaster relief, Boys & Girls Clubs, senior and youth activities, character-
building programs, and substance abuse rehabilitation.  

7036  Special Care, Inc. 
Provides inclusive, year-round direct care and educational, 
occupational, speech, and physical therapy programs for 135 children, 
ages 6 weeks to 21 years old.

7037  Sunbeam Family Services, Inc. 
Improves individual and family functioning of Central Oklahomans 
through affordable specialized childcare, foster care, counseling, in-
home support, and emergency shelter care.



6

7039  Travelers Aid and Homeless Assistance Center, Inc. 
Advocacy and assistance for impoverished and homeless individuals 
and families who are in crisis, transition, and disconnected from 
support systems.

7042  Urban League of Greater Oklahoma City, Inc. 
Serves children, teens, and adults (the working poor, unemployed, 
low/moderate income families) in workforce development, community 
health, housing and business development, and family assistance.  

7043  Variety Health Center 
Variety has been providing health care to low-income families for 75 
years.  Last year, we provided pre-natal, family planning and pediatric 
care to 18,000 patients.  

7045  Young Men’s Christian Association (YMCA) of Greater 
Oklahoma City 
Provides a wide variety of services to children, adults and families with 
emphasis on youth sports, aquatics, childcare, and families.

7046  Young Women’s Christian Association (YWCA) of Oklahoma 
City 
Operates the Passageway battered women’s shelter, YES transitional 
living program, rape crisis programs, counseling for women and 
children victims, and educational workshops and programs.

7059  Youth Cornerstone 
A non-profit organization devoted to promoting healthy lifestyles for 
Oklahoma County Youth while providing front-line prevention and 
intervention services.

United Way of Logan County Federation
7300  United Way of Logan County
Your gift supports 13 health and human service agencies in the Logan 
County area.  Volunteers raise, allocate and monitor your gifts to the 
area agencies.

7317  God’s Food Bank
Nondenominational food pantry feeding families in Logan County.  We 
provide a weekly food supply to those without the means to obtain it 
for themselves.

7306  Logan County Council on Aging
Supports the senior citizens of Logan County by providing a nutrition 
program and transportation for clients.

7309  Logan County Youth and Family Services 
Provides outpatient counseling, drug and alcohol treatment and an 
emergency youth shelter for displaced youth.

7305  New Horizons
Group Homes, Supportive Living, Assisted Living, Case Management 
Services, Transportation, Sheltered Workshop, Community Integrated 
Employment Services for adults with disabilities.

United Way of Norman Federation
7100  United Way of Norman 
Norman’s premier social service organization which raises and invests 
funds for 29 human service organizations.  Also operates HELPLINE 
Information and Referral service.

7101  ABLE Community Based Services 
To expand employment and residential alternatives, improve training 
and on-going support of adults with developmental disabilities that 
they may avail themselves of greater opportunities.

7102  American Red Cross – Heart of Oklahoma Chapter 
Led by volunteers, provides relief to victims of disasters and helps 
people prevent and respond to emergencies through disaster, military, 
blood and health services.  

7112  Among Friends Activity Center, Inc.
Provides a safe and friendly place for adults with special needs and 
disabilities for fun, learning and friendships; offering opportunities and 
hope for better tomorrow.

7103  Bethesda, Inc. 
Programs provide specialized and comprehensive treatment for child 
sexual abuse, including therapy for victims and families and further 
public and professional awareness of related issues.

7104  Big Brothers Big Sisters of Cleveland County, Inc.
To make a positive difference in the lives of youth through a 
professionally-supported one-to-one relationship with a caring, 
committed volunteer.

7113  Center for Children and Families, Inc. 
Provides youth activities, play therapy, support groups for parents and 
children, family and individual counseling, mediation and arbitration, 
parenting classes and emergency temporary childcare. 

7121  Cleveland County CASA
Recruits, trains and supervises community volunteers who act as 
advocates for abused and neglected children who are wards of the 
juvenile court.

7107  Community After School Program, Inc.
Provides part-time before and after school care as well as all day 
summer care for elementary school aged children while parents are at 
work.

7123  The Compassionate Friends 
A mutual-assistance, self-help organization dedicated to the positive 
resolution of the grief experienced following the death of a child. 

 7122  Food and Shelter For Friends 
A nonprofit agency which provides a no-cost meal and temporary 
family housing to economically disadvantaged persons in Norman.

7134  Full Circle Senior Adult Day Center 
Assists families by providing a daycare program of activities, meals 
and health monitoring for senior loved ones to prevent nursing home 
placement.

7135  Girl Scouts – Sooner Council, Inc.
Leadership development opportunities for girls.  In our accepting 
environment, girls can build courage, confidence and character and 
contribute to making the world a better place.

7108  Health for Friends 
To provide education, referral, a range of health services including 
medical, dental, pharmacy and prescription services for low income, 
and medically underserved in Norman, Oklahoma.

7137  Independent Living Services for Youth (ILSY)
Empowers high school students in family crisis to pursue education 
without obstacles.

7133  Mary Abbott Children’s House 
Offers coordinated investigation and intervention services to child 
abuse victims and their non-offending family members in a child-
friendly location.

7114  Meals on Wheels of Norman 
Dedicated volunteer drivers deliver nutritious meals Monday through 
Friday to the senior, disabled and ill residents of Norman, who are in 
need of nutritional assistance.

7116  NAMI Cleveland County, Inc. 
Dedicated to improving attitudes toward mental illness, improving 
services for the mentally ill, supporting research on mental illness, and 
promoting mental health.

7111  Norman Alcohol Information Center (NAIC)  
To provide help and hope to people affected by alcohol, other drugs 
and related addicted behaviors.

7124  RSVP of Norman
Empowers individuals 55 and older by involvement through volunteer 
activity which benefits and supports local agencies with their missions 
while enhancing community pride and improvement.

7138  Thunderbird Clubhouse Board
Offers vocational, educational and recreational opportunities to adults 
living with, and recovering from mental illness.  Respect and dignity 
are cornerstones of our program.

7118  Transition House, Inc.  
Transitional living services to seriously mentally ill adults encouraging 
community-based interdependent living through Transitional Living 
and Community Outreach Programs, and a Drop-In Center.

7119  United Cerebral Palsy of Oklahoma, Inc.
Programs and services to support and enhance the life quality of 
people with disabilities and advance their independence, productivity 
and full citizenship.

7120  Women’s Resource Center 
Helps women to live better lives with The Norman Shelter for Battered 
Women.  Short-term counseling and with education and prevention 
programs.   



7

Community Health Charities Oklahoma 
Federation
8050  Community Health Charities of Oklahoma, Inc. 
To build increased awareness of, and financial support for, the vital role 
its member health agencies play in improving the quality of life for 
Oklahomans.

8026  ALSAC/St. Jude Children’s Research Hospital
Established for the sole purpose of conducting research into 
catastrophic childhood diseases allowing patient care for children 
everywhere without regard to the ability to pay.

8001  Alzheimer’s Association, Oklahoma & Arkansas Chapter 
Provide and enhance care and support for all those affected by 
Alzheimer’s disease; and reduce the risk of dementia through the 
promotion of brain health.

8003  American Diabetes Association, Oklahoma
The mission of the American Diabetes Association is to prevent 
and cure diabetes and to improve the lives of all people affected by 
diabetes.

8024  Children’s Medical Research Institute 
Funds research grants and education that sustain health care for 
children through a search for causes of diseases, treatment and 
prevention at Oklahoma Health Center.

8006  Crohn’s & Colitis Foundation  of America, Oklahoma Chapter
To cure and prevent Crohn’s Disease and Ulcerative Colitis through 
research, and improve the quality of life of Oklahoma residents 
affected through education and support.

8005  Cystic Fibrosis Foundation, Sooner Chapter
Supports innovative research to control and cure cystic fibrosis.  
Provides specialized medical care through a nationwide network of 
centers; offers pharmacy and other patient services.

8007  Epilepsy Association of Oklahoma 
Speakers bureau, epilepsy education for schools; emergency seizure 
medication assistance, support groups and quarterly newsletter; 
Epilepsy youth camp, annual dinner/meeting and Association 
programs. 

8008  The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Oklahoma Chapter 
The world’s largest voluntary health organization dedicated to funding 
blood cancer research, education and patient services.

8009  Lupus Foundation of America, Oklahoma Chapter, Inc.
Oklahoma's leading non-profit voluntary health organization 
dedicated to finding the causes and cure for LUPUS through research, 
education and training, public awareness, and patient support.

8012  Muscular Dystrophy Association 
Fighting neuromuscular diseases through worldwide research, a 
nationwide network of clinics offering comprehensive medical 
services, and far-reaching professional and public health education.

8023  NAMI Oklahoma 
The state’s voice for individuals with mental illness and their family 
members; providing advocacy, action, education, and support.

8013  National Multiple Sclerosis Society, Oklahoma Chapter 
Provides local services across Oklahoma including information, referral, 
counseling, advocacy, medical equipment, and education for persons 
with MS and family members.  Also supports research.

8011  The Oklahoma Chapter of Myasthenia Gravis Foundation of 
America, Inc.
Only national voluntary health agency exclusively fighting this 
neuromuscular disease, Myasthenia Granis, though patient services, 
information/education and research help to find a cure.

8029  Parkinson Foundation of the Heartland
Our mission in Oklahoma is to improve the lives of Parkinson families.  
We offer support, exercise, speech groups, materials and referrals, 
education for health workers.

8014  Prevent Blindness Oklahoma 
Dedicated to preventing blindness and saving sights, supports 
research and treatment of eye disease, provides statewide children 
and adult vision screening, professional/safety education.

8015  Sickle Cell Disease Association of America, Oklahoma 
Chapter 
Education, counseling and trait screening for the general public and 
crisis financial, family group and psychosocial support for families 
affected by Sickle Cell Disease conditions.

Global Impact Federation
0300  Global Impact
Founded in 1956, Global Impact supports over 50 U.S.-based 
international charities providing disaster relief, health care, education 
and economic opportunities to the world’s poorest people.

0301  ACCION International
A private, non-profit organization with the mission of giving people 
microloans and other financial services needed to work their way out 
of poverty.

0302  African Medical and Research Foundation
Since 1957, has improved health for Africans through training, capacity 
building and advocacy in HIV/AIDS, malaria, family health, water and 
sanitation and clinical outreach.

0303  Africare 
Develops self-help programs in Africa to increase food production, 
develop clean water resources, manage the environment, strengthen 
health care and deliver emergency assistance.  

0305  American Jewish World Service 
Provides non-sectarian, sustainable development assistance, technical 
support and emergency relief to people in need in Africa, Asia, Latin 
America, the Middle East, Russia, and Ukraine. 

0313  American Refugee Committee 
Works for the survival, health and well being of refugees, and displaced 
persons caught in the crossfire of civil violence, warfare, and other 
disasters.

0333  AmeriCares Foundation, Inc. 
AmeriCares is a non-profit disaster relief and medical assistance 
organization, providing help and hope for all people irrespective of 
race, creed or political persuasion.

0308  Cooperative for Assistance & Relief Everywhere (CARE) 
Fights root causes of poverty in 66 countries; special focus on 
empowering poor woman to lift themselves, their families and 
communities out of poverty.

0336  Doctors Without Borders USA, Inc. 
An independent international medical humanitarian organization 
that delivers emergency aid to people affected by armed conflict, 
epidemics and natural disaster in over 70 countries.

0314  Freedom from Hunger 
A nonprofit, international development organization that brings 
innovative and sustainable self-help solutions to the fight against 
chronic hunger and poverty.

0342  Health Volunteers Overseas, Inc. 
Trains, mentors and provides critical professional support to more than 
2600 healthcare providers who care for the neediest populations in 
over 25 countries.

0315  Heifer Project International 
Helps poor families worldwide become self sufficient by providing 
food- and income producing animals, community development, 
training and environmentally-sound farming.

0316  Helen Keller International 
Saves the sight and lives of the most vulnerable and disadvantaged; 
combats the causes and consequences of blindness and malnutrition.

0318  International Eye Foundation 
Saves sight worldwide. Programs to control vitamin A deficiency, 
“river blindness,” trachoma and cataracts. Provides local health worker 
training, technology transfer, eye surgery, equipment, medicine.

0335  Lutheran World Relief 
Works with partners in 35 countries to help people grow food, improve 
healthcare, strengthen communities, end conflict, build livelihoods and 
recover from disasters.

0317  Opportunity International 
This organization is a global network of partner organizations 

STATEWIDE & INTERNATIONAL FEDERATIONS
Charities serving a majority of Oklahoma counties or international countries



8

that raise funds and implement microfinance programs for poor 
entrepreneurs in developing countries.

0337  Population Communications International, Inc. 
Production of radio and television soap operas that motivate people 
to adopt new attitudes and behaviors that foster reproductive health, 
gender equity and environmental protection.

0325  Project HOPE: The People-to-People Health Foundation, Inc.
Provides sustainable improvements in health through education 
and humanitarian assistance, in 30 countries with 92.5% of revenues 
dedicated to programs in the field.

0350  The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International 
Our Polio Plus program provides vaccines and mobilizes communities, 
volunteers and resources in support of international efforts to 
immunize children and eradicate polio worldwide.

Through the SCC, you may give to charities in communities 
throughout Oklahoma. 

SCC districts are numbered on the map below.  To support charities in a district, designate the area of your choice 
using the four-digit code:

8: 7000  United Way of Central Oklahoma
 Canadian, Logan & Oklahoma Counties
9: 7800  Stillwater Area United Way
 Noble, Pawnee & Payne Counties 
11: 7400  Tulsa Area United Way
 Creek, Okmulgee, Rogers, Tulsa & Wagoner Counties
12: 7150  Bartlesville Regional United Way
 Craig, Delaware, Mays, Nowata, Osage & Washington Counties
13: 7750  Lake Area United Way (Muskogee)
 Adair, Cherokee, Muskogee & Sequoyah Counties
15: 8617  United Way of Ponca City
 Kay County
17: 7700 United Way of Southeastern Oklahoma
 Atoka, Coal, Choctaw, Haskell, Hughes, Latimer, Le Flore,   
 McCurtain, McIntosh, Pittsburg & Pushmataha

1: 7350  United Way of Enid and Northwest Oklahoma
 Alfalfa, Blaine, Beaver, Cimarron, Dewey, Ellis, Garfield, Grant,  
 Harper, Kingfisher, Major, Texas, Woods, & Woodward Counties 
3: 7550  United Way of Lawton/Ft. Sill 
 Beckham, Caddo, Comanche, Cotton, Greer, Harmon,   
 Jackson, Tillman, Kiowa & Washita Counties
4: 7250  United Way of Stephens County (Duncan)
 Grady, Jefferson & Stephens Counties
5: 7850  United Way of South Central Oklahoma (Ardmore)
 Carter, Johnson, Love, Marshall & Murray Counties
6: 7600  Ada Regional United Way
 Pontotoc & Garvin Counties
7: 7100  United Way of Norman
 Cleveland & McClain Counties

1

3

4
5

6
7

8

9
11

12

13

15

17

Counties shown in white do not have 
SCC participating charities.

0326  Save the Children 
Save the Children is the leading independent organization creating 
lasting change for children in need in the U.S. and around the world.  

0329  The United States Fund for UNICEF 
Works for the survival, protection and development of children 
worldwide through fundraising, education and advocacy.

0331  World Relief Corporation 
Provides emergency relief and community-based solutions to alleviate 
hunger and poverty in 20 countries and provides resettlement 
assistance to refugees in the United States.

For more information about SCC districts, counties served, participating charities, and contact information, visit the SCC website at 
http://www.ok.gov/opm/HR_and_Employee_Services/State_Charitable_Campaign.html. 



9

INDEX of CHARITIES
SCC approved charities are listed alphabetically below with the page where they are included in the guide.

ABLE - Community Based Services . . . 6
ACCION International . . . 7
Ada Regional United Way . . . 8
African Medical and Research Foundation . . . 7
Africare . . . 7
Allied Arts Federation . . . 4
ALSAC/St. Jude Children’s Research Hospital . . . 7
Alzheimer’s Association, Oklahoma & Arkansas Chapter. . . 7
American Diabetes Association, Oklahoma . . . 7
American Heart Association . . .4
American Jewish World Service . . . 7
American Lung Association of Oklahoma . . . 4
American Red Cross - Canadian Valley Chapter . . . 4
American Red Cross of Central Oklahoma . . . 4
American Red Cross - Heart of Oklahoma Chapter . . . 6
American Refugee Committee . . . 7
AmeriCares Foundation, Inc. . . . 7
Among Friends Activity Center, Inc.  . . . 6
Areawide Aging Agency, Inc. . . . 4
Arthritis Foundation, Oklahoma Chapter . . . 4
Arts Council of Oklahoma City . . . 4
Ballet Oklahoma . . . 4
Bartlesville Regional United Way . . . 8
Bethesda, Inc. . . . 6
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Cleveland County, Inc. . . . 6
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Greater Oklahoma City, Inc. . . . 4
Boy Scouts of America, Last Frontier Council . . . 5
Boys & Girls Club of Oklahoma County, Inc. . . . 5
Camp Fire USA, Heart of Oklahoma Council . . . 5
Canadian County 4-H Foundation . . . 4
Canadian County CASA, Inc. . . . 4
Canterbury Choral Society . . . 4
Carpenter Square Theatre . . . 4
Catholic Charities of the Archdiocese of Oklahoma City,  Inc. . . . 5
Center for Children and Families, Inc. . . . 6
Center of Family Love . . . 4
Central Oklahoma Integrated Network System, Inc.  (COINS) . . . 5
A Chance to Change . . . 5
Children’s Medical Research Institute . . . 7
Cimmaron Circuit Opera Company . . . 4
Citizens Caring for Children . . . 5
City Arts Center . . . 4
Cleveland  County CASA . . . 6
Coffee Creek Riding Center for the Handicapped . . . 5
Community After School Program . . . 6
Community Health Charities Oklahoma Federation . . . 7
Community Literacy Centers, Inc. . . . 5
The Compassionate Friends . . . 6
Consumer Credit Counseling Service of Central Oklahoma, Inc. . . . 5
Cooperative for Assistance & Relief Everywhere (CARE) . . . 7
Crohn’s & Colitis Foundation of America, Oklahoma Chapter . . . 7
Cystic Fibrosis Foundation,  Sooner Chapter . . . 7
Daily Living Centers, Inc. . . . 5
Dale Rogers Training Center, Inc. . . . 5
Dentists for the Disabled and Elderly in Need of Treatment, Inc. (D-DENT) . . . 5
Doctors Without Borders USA, Inc. . . . 7
Easter Seals Oklahoma . . . 5
Edmond Association for Retarded Citizens, Inc. (EARC) . . . 5
Epilepsy Association of Oklahoma . . . 7
Food and Shelter For Friends . . . 6
Freedom from Hunger . . . 7
Full Circle Senior Adult Day Center . . . 6
Girl Scouts - Red Lands Council . . . 5
Girl Scouts - Sooner Council, Inc.  . . . 6
Global Impact Federation . . . 7
God's Food Bank . . . 6
Guy Fraser Harrison Academy for the Performing Arts . . . 4
Health for Friends . . . 6
Health Volunteers Overseas, Inc. . . . 7
HeartLine, Inc. . . . 5
Heifer Project International . . . 7
Helen Keller International . . . 7
Hospice of Oklahoma County, Inc. . . . 5
Independent Living Services for Youth (ILSY) . . . 6
Individual Artists of Oklahoma . . . 4
International Eye Foundation . . . 7
Lake Area United Way . . . 8
Latino Community Development Agency . . .5
Legal Aid Services of Oklahoma, Inc. . . . 5
Lennie Marie Tolliver Alternative Care Center . . . 5

The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Oklahoma Chapter . . . 7
Logan County Council on Aging . . . 6
Logan County Youth and Family Services . . . 6
Lupus Foundation of America, Oklahoma Chapter, Inc. . . . 7
Lutheran World Relief . . . 7
Lyric Theatre . . . 4
Mabee-Gerrer Museum of Art . . . 4
Mary Abbott Chidren’s House . . . 6
Meals on Wheels of Norman . . . 6
Mental Health Association of Central Oklahoma . . . 5
Metropolitan Better Living Center . . . 5
The Metropolitan School of Dance . . . 4
Muscular Dystrophy Association . . . 7
NAMI Cleveland County, Inc. . . . 6
NAMI Oklahoma . . . 7
National Multiple Sclerosis Society, Oklahoma Chapter . . . 7
Neighborhood Services Organization, Inc. . . . 5
New Horizons . . . 6
Norman Alcohol Information Center (NAIC) . . . 6
North Oklahoma County Mental Health Center (North Care) . . . 5
The Oklahoma Chapter of Myasthenia Gravis Foundation of America, Inc. . . . 7
Oklahoma Children's Theatre . . . 4
Oklahoma City Museum of Art . . . 4
Oklahoma City Philharmonic . . . 4
Oklahoma Foundation for the Disabled . . . 5
Oklahoma Goodwill Industries, Inc. . . . 5
Oklahoma Halfway House, Inc.  . . . 5
Oklahoma Medical Research Foundation (OMRF) . . . 5
Oklahoma Shakespeare in the Park, Inc. . . . 4
Omniplex Science Museum . . . 4
Opportunity International . . . 7
Parents Assistance Center, Inc. . . . 5
Parkinson Foundation of the Heartland . . . 7
Population Communications International, Inc. . . . 8
Positive Tomorrows . . . 5
Possibilities, Inc. . . . 5
Prairie Dance Theatre . . . 4
Prevent Blindness Oklahoma . . . 7
Project HOPE, The People-to-People Health Foundation, Inc. . . . 8
The Rotary Foundation of Rotary International . . . 8
RSVP of Central Oklahoma, Inc. . . . 5
RSVP of Norman . . . 6
Russell-Murray Hospice, Inc. . . . 4
Safe Kids Oklahoma . . . 5
The Salvation Army - Oklahoma City Metro Area Command . . . 5
Save the Children . . . 8
Sickle Cell Disease Association of America, Oklahoma Chapter . . . 7
Special Care, Inc. . . . 5
Stillwater Area United Way . . . 8
Sunbeam Family Services, Inc. . . . 5
Thunderbird Clubhouse Board . . . 6
Transition House, Inc. . . . 6
Travelers Aid and Homeless Assistance Center, Inc. . . 6
Tulsa Area United Way . . . 8
United Cerebral Palsy of Oklahoma, Inc. . . . 6
The United States Fund for UNICEF . . . 8
United Way of Canadian County Federation . . . 4
United Way of Central Oklahoma Federation . . . 4
United Way of Enid and Northwest Oklahoma . . . 8
United Way of Lawton/Ft. Sill . . . 8
United Way of Logan County Federation . . . 6
United Way of Norman Federation . . . 6
United Way of Ponca City . . . 8
United Way of South Central Oklahoma  . . . 8
United Way of Southeastern Oklahoma . . . 8
United Way of Stephens County . . . 8
Urban League of Greater Oklahoma City, Inc. . . . 6
Variety Health Center . . . 6
Women’s Resource Center . . . 6
World Relief Corporation . . . 8
Young Men’s Christian Association (YMCA) of Greater Oklahoma City . . . 6
Young Women’s Christian Association (YWCA) of Oklahoma City . . . 6
Youth & Family Services . . . 4
Youth Cornerstone . . . 6



Have questions? 
Contact the Campaign Manager in YOUR district:

District 7:
United Way of Norman

Cleveland & McClain Counties
329-2025

District 8:
United Way of Central Oklahoma

Oklahoma, Canadian & Logan Counties
236-8441  ext. 261

Thank you!


